GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5158
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2017

STOPPAGE AT VAPI STATION
15158. SHRI NATUBHAI GOMANBHAI PATEL:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of trains introduced/ yet to be introduced by the Government as announced in the budget for the year 2016-17;

(b) the number of trains out of the trains which are yet to be introduced, likely to pass through Vapi station; and

(c) the names of the trains which are likely to be provided stoppage at Vapi station?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a): In Railway Budget 2016-17, introduction of Antyodaya, Humsafar, UDAY, Tejas type of train services have been announced.
Presently, 7 Antyodaya Express, 10 Humsafar Express, 3 UDAY Express and 3 Tejas Express have been planned to be introduced.
Out of these, 2 Antyodaya Express and 4 Humsafar Express have

been introduced.

(b): 3 Humsafar Express trains, 1 Antyodaya Express train and 1

UDAY Express train will pass through Vapi station.

(c): None of the trains will have stoppage at Vapi station.
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